
[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]

・Allergenic Substance List・

*This list is for dine-in menu items only.

*For home delivery and takeout menu items, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on 

the website.

*For menu items with the weight of the meat in the name, the weight listed is that before cooking.

The specific allergenic ingredients and ingredients equivalent to specific allergenic ingredients for each menu item is publicly

available.

However, please note that some menu items are not available at certain stores.

Specific allergenic ingredients: Shrimp, Crab, Walnut, Wheat, Buckwheat, Egg, Milk, Peanut

Ingredients equivalent to specific allergenic ingredients: Almond, Abalone, Squid, Salmon roe, Orange, Cashew nut, Kiwi fruit, 

Beef,Sesame,Salmon, Mackerel, Soybean, Chicken, Banana, Pork, Macadamia nut, Peach, Yam, Apple, Gelatin

In order to ensure that you can enjoy our meals safely and with peace of mind, please read and 

confirm the following.

[Important Notes]

*Sensitivity to allergenic substances varies greatly from person to person.

Please keep in mind that allergic reactions can occur depending on a person's physical condition at the time and other factors,

so this is intended as a guideline only.

*Information is subject to change in accordance with changes in the ingredients used.

Please check the latest information on the use of allergenic ingredients with each visit to one of our restaurants.

*We handle a wide range of food products in our kitchens.

Please understand that there is a possibility that ingredients not originally used as the ingredients of a certain item may be mixed in

during the preparation and cooking processes at our plants and restaurants.

Examples: ・All cooking utensils, tableware, and oil for deep-frying are shared.

・Ingredients used at our restaurants are stored in a common storage area and prepared using shared equipment.

・Spaghetti, Udon Noodles, Soba Noodles, and Chinese Noodles are all prepared using the same equipment.

・The same frying oil is used for frying foods containing shrimp, crab, wheat, egg, and other allergens.

*Worcestershire sauce, ketchup, or any other condiments added by the customer are not included in the information.

Does not apply to Setagaya-Koen, Takadanobaba, Katakuracho, Shonandai, Shinjuku-Nishiguchi, and Akasaka-
Ekimae stores. Please see the individual stores’ lists for more information.



【2026年3月10日更新】

・过敏原物质一览表・

＊本一览表仅适用于堂食菜单。

＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊菜单中标注的肉品重量为烹饪前的生重。

我们公布每道菜品中使用“特定原材料”及“准特定原材料”的情况。

不过，菜品因店铺而异，部分店铺可能不销售某些菜品。

特定原材料 ： 虾 、蟹、核桃、小麦、荞麦面、蛋、奶、花生

准特定原材料 ： 杏仁、鲍鱼、乌贼鱼、三文鱼籽 、橙子、腰果、猕猴桃、牛肉、芝麻、鲑鱼、青花鱼、

大豆、鸡肉、香蕉、猪肉、夏威夷果、桃子、山药、苹果、明胶

为确保您的用餐安全，请务必仔细阅读以下内容。

【注意事项】

＊每个人对于过敏原的反应程度存在显著差异。

此外，根据当时的身体状况等也有可能导致过敏症状，因此菜单中的过敏原标识仅供参考，敬请理解。

＊菜单的内容可能会随原材料的变化而做出变更。

每次就餐时，烦请确认过敏物质的最新信息。

＊厨房会处理各种食品。

在制造工厂与店铺等进行制造和烹饪过程中，可能会混入原本不会用到的食材，敬请理解。

（例）・共用烹饪器具、餐具、煎炸用油。

・店铺食材存放于公共保存区域，使用共用器具进行加工烹饪。

・“意面”、“乌冬面”、“荞麦面”“中华面”等使用相同的机器加工烹饪。

・煎炸用油也会用于烹饪其他含有虾、蟹、小麦、蛋等成分的食品。

＊根据个人口味自由使用的酱油、沙司、番茄酱等调味品不包含在菜单内容中，敬请注意。

世田谷公园、高田马场、片仓町、湘南台、新宿西口、赤坂站店不适用本表。请查阅专用一览表。



Hotel Mets Breakfast Sets *Available at some stores only.
METS饭店早餐　　※仅部分店铺销售。
ホテルメッツ モーニング　　※一部店舗のみ販売しております。
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(Main Dishes)
(主菜）
(メイン）

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Scrambled Eggs
【METS饭店早餐】嫩炒蛋
【ﾎﾃﾙﾒｯﾂ朝食】スクランブルエッグ

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － ●

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Eggs Over Medium
【METS饭店早餐】双面煎蛋
【ﾎﾃﾙﾒｯﾂ朝食】ターンオーバー

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － ●

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Eggs Sunny-Side Up
【METS饭店早餐】单面煎蛋
【ﾎﾃﾙﾒｯﾂ朝食】サニーサイドアップ

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － ●

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Grilled Salmon
【METS饭店早餐】烤鲑鱼
【ﾎﾃﾙﾒｯﾂ朝食】焼き鮭

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － －

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Prosciutto Caesar Salad
【METS饭店早餐】生火腿凯撒沙拉
【ﾒｯﾂﾎﾃﾙ朝食】生ハムシーザーサラダ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● －

(Set Meals)
(套餐）
(セット）

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Grilled Cheese Sandwich with Yogurt
【METS饭店早餐】铁板烤芝士三明治　附酸奶
【ﾎﾃﾙﾒｯﾂ朝食】グリルドチーズサンド　ヨーグルト付き

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Japanese Flour Pancake Set with Yogurt
【METS饭店早餐】国产小麦松饼套餐　附酸奶
【ﾎﾃﾙﾒｯﾂ朝食】国産小麦のパンケーキセット　ヨーグルト付き

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Toast Set with Yogurt
【METS饭店早餐】吐司套餐　附酸奶
【ﾎﾃﾙﾒｯﾂ朝食】トーストセット　ヨーグルト付き

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Rice & Miso Soup Set (with Natto (Fermented Soybeans))
【METS饭店早餐】米饭＆味噌汤套餐（纳豆）
【ﾎﾃﾙﾒｯﾂ朝食】ごはん・みそ汁セット（納豆）

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

[Hotel Mets Breakfast] Rice & Miso Soup Set (with Soft-Boiled Egg)
【METS饭店早餐】米饭＆味噌汤套餐（温泉蛋）
【ﾎﾃﾙﾒｯﾂ朝食】ごはん・みそ汁セット（温泉たまご）

－ － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

(A la carte only)
(专用单品）
(専用単品）

Soft-Boiled Egg
温泉蛋
温泉たまご

－ － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Select Grand Slam Breakfast Set
自选＆大满贯早餐
セレクト・グランドスラムモーニング
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(Select Breakfast Sets)
（自选早餐）
（セレクトモーニング）

Scrambled Eggs Breakfast Set (no Set of Your Choice)
嫩炒蛋早餐拼盘（不含套餐配菜）
スクランブルエッグモーニング（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ●

Eggs Sunny-Side Up Breakfast Set (no Set of Your Choice)
单面煎蛋早餐拼盘（不含套餐配菜）
サニーサイドアップモーニング（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ●

Basted Eggs Breakfast Set (no Set of Your Choice)
单面水煎蛋早餐拼盘（不含套餐配菜）
ベースドエッグモーニング（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ●

Over-Medium Eggs Breakfast Set (no Set of Your Choice)
双面煎蛋早餐拼盘（不含套餐配菜）
ターンオーバーモーニング（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ●

Prosciutto Caesar Salad Breakfast Set (no Set of Your Choice)
生火腿凯撒沙拉早餐拼盘（不含套餐配菜）
生ハムシーザーサラダモーニング（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● －

(Grand Slam Breakfast Sets)
（大满贯早餐）
（グランドスラムモーニング）

Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】

 ◆Breakfast ◆早餐 ◆モーニング



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】

Scrambled Eggs Breakfast Grand Slam (no Set of Your Choice)
嫩炒蛋早餐拼盘 大满贯（不含套餐配菜）
スクランブルエッグモーニング　グランドスラム（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● ● － － － ● ●

Eggs Sunny-Side Up Breakfast Grand Slam (no Set of Your Choice)
单面煎蛋早餐拼盘 大满贯（不含套餐配菜）
サニーサイドアップモーニング　グランドスラム（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● ● － － － ● ●

Basted Eggs Breakfast Grand Slam (no Set of Your Choice)
单面水煎蛋早餐拼盘 大满贯（不含套餐配菜）
ベースドエッグモーニング　グランドスラム（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● ● － － － ● ●

Over-Medium Eggs Breakfast Grand Slam (no Set of Your Choice)
双面煎蛋早餐拼盘 大满贯（不含套餐配菜）
ターンオーバーモーニング　グランドスラム（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● ● － － － ● ●

Japanese-Style Breakfasts
日式早餐
和朝食
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Grilled Salmon Breakfast (no side dish)
烤鲑鱼早餐（不含小菜）
焼き鮭朝食（小鉢除く）

● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － － － － － － － －

Bacon & Eggs Breakfast (no side dish)
培根单面煎蛋早餐（不含小菜）
ベーコンエッグ朝食（小鉢除く）

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Rice Porridge with Shrimp & Chicken
鲜虾＆鸡杂烩粥
海老とハーブ鶏のスープごはん

● － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● ● － － － － － － －

Light Breakfast Sets
轻食早餐
軽食モーニング
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Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Eggs Sunny-Side Up Sandwich
单面煎蛋三明治
サニーサイドアップサンド

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Roast Pork Salad with Stone Oven-Baked Boule Bread
香烤猪肉沙拉　附石窑小球面包
ローストポークサラダ　石窯ブール添え

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● －

Recommended Breakfast Sets
推荐早餐
おすすめモーニング

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid乌
贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Tsukimi Wakame Udon Noodles
鸡蛋裙带菜乌冬面
月見わかめうどん

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － －

Hamburger Steak with Grated Radish Sauce Breakfast (no side dish)
白萝卜泥汉堡肉饼早餐（不含小菜）
おろしハンバーグ朝食（小鉢除く）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Light Breakfast Set (no Set of Your Choice)
轻食早餐（不含套餐配菜）
ライトモーニング（おこのみセット除く）

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● －

Toast Breakfast Set (with Boiled Egg)
吐司早餐（煮鸡蛋）
トーストモーニング（ゆで卵）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Toast Breakfast Set (with Salad)
吐司早餐（沙拉）
トーストモーニング（サラダ）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Grilled Cheese Sandwich Breakfast Set (with Boiled Egg)
铁板烤芝士三明治早餐（煮鸡蛋）
グリルドチーズサンドモーニング（ゆで卵）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Grilled Cheese Sandwich Breakfast Set (with Salad)
铁板烤芝士三明治早餐（沙拉）
グリルドチーズサンドモーニング（サラダ）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Homemade French Toast (4 slices)
自制法式吐司（4个）
自家製フレンチトースト（４コ）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Sets of Your Choice & Side Dishes
套餐配菜＆小菜
おこのみセット・小鉢

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】

　(Set) Toast Set)
　（套餐）吐司套餐
（セット）トーストセット

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

　(Set) Grilled Cheese Sandwich
　（套餐）铁板烤芝士三明治套餐
　（セット）グリルドチーズサンドセット

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

　(Set) Mini French Toast
　（套餐）迷你法式吐司套餐
　（セット）ミニフレンチトーストセット

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

　(Set) Stone Oven-Baked Boule Bread
　（套餐）石窑小球面包套餐
　（セット）石窯ブールセット

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

　(Set) Japanese Flour Pancakes
　（套餐）国产小麦松饼
　（セット）国産小麦のパンケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

　(Set) Rice & Miso Soup Set (*Aichi, Mie & Gifu prefecture stores only: Akadashi Miso Soup
contains soy sauce)
　（套餐）米饭＆味噌汤套餐（※仅爱知、三重、岐阜县　红味噌汤中含有酱油）
　（セット）ごはん・みそ汁セット（※愛知・三重・岐阜県のみ　赤だしに醤油を含む）

－ － － ※ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

　(Set) Rice & Miso Soup Set with Natto (Fermented Soybeans)
　（套餐）附纳豆　米饭＆味噌汤套餐
　（セット）納豆つき　ごはん・みそ汁セット

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

　(Set) Mini Beef Kalbi Rice Bowl & Miso Soup Set
　（套餐）迷你牛肋排盖饭＆味噌汤套餐
　（セット）ミニ牛カルビ丼・みそ汁セット

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● － － － － － － － －

　(Set) Mini Beef Kalbi Rice Bowl & Miso Soup Set with Natto (Fermented Soybeans)
　（套餐）附纳豆　迷你牛肋排盖饭＆味噌汤套餐
　（セット）納豆つき　ミニ牛カルビ丼・みそ汁セット

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● － － － － － － － －

　(Side Dish) Natto (Fermented Soybeans) (with Sauce & Japanese Mustard)
　（小菜）纳豆（附酱汁、黄芥末）
　（小鉢）納豆（たれ、からし付）

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

　(Side Dish) Mini Salad
　（小菜）迷你沙拉
　（小鉢）ミニサラダ

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

　(Side Dish) Raw Egg
　（小菜）生鸡蛋
　（小鉢）生たまご

－ － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

D's Lunch
D's早午餐
D'sブランチ

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Scrambled Eggs & French Toast
炒嫩蛋＆法式吐司
ブランチプレート

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● － ● ● － － － ● ●

A la Carte Menu (Breakfast Only)
单品菜单（早餐专用）
単品メニュー（モーニング専用）

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid乌
贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Banana
香蕉
バナナ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － －

Yogurt
酸奶
ヨーグルト

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Fruit Yogurt
水果酸奶
フルーツヨーグルト

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － －

Blueberry Yogurt
蓝莓酸奶
ブルーベリーヨーグルト

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Egg (1 egg) (please select your preferred preparation method), excluding Scrambled Eggs
煎蛋1个（请选择喜欢的煎蛋方式）　嫩炒蛋除外
たまご1コ（お好みの焼き方で）　スクランブルエッグ除く

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Egg (1 egg) (please select your preferred preparation method), Scrambled Eggs
煎蛋1个（请选择喜欢的煎蛋方式）　嫩炒蛋
たまご1コ（お好みの焼き方で）　スクランブルエッグ

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Bacon (1 slice)
培根（1片）
ベーコン（１枚）

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － －

Sausage (1 link)
香肠（1根）
ソーセージ（１本）

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － ●



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】

Raw Egg
生鸡蛋
生たまご

－ － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Natto (Fermented Soybeans) (with Sauce & Japanese Mustard)
纳豆（附酱汁、黄芥末）
納豆（たれ、からし付）

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Grilled Salmon
烤鲑鱼
焼き鮭

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － －

Seaweed
海苔
のり

● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Miso Soup(*Aichi, Mie & Gifu prefecture stores only: Akadashi Miso Soup contains soy sauce)
味噌汤（※仅爱知、三重、岐阜县　红味噌汤中含有酱油）
みそ汁（※愛知・三重・岐阜県のみ　赤だしに醤油を含む）

－ － － ※ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Corn Soup
玉米汤
コーンスープ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Prosciutto Caesar Salad
生火腿凯撒沙拉
生ハムシーザーサラダ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● －

Steamed Rice
米饭
ライス

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Toast (with Jam & Butter)
吐司（附果酱、黄油）
トースト（ジャム、バターつき）

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Kids'
儿童菜单
おこさま

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Kids' Curry (with Gelatin Dessert)

儿童咖喱（附果冻）

おこさまカレー(ゼリーつき)

－ － － － － ● － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ● ● ● － － － ● －

Kids' Lunch (with Gelatin Dessert)
儿童午餐（附果冻）
おこさまランチ（ゼリーつき）

● － － ● － － ● － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － ● ●

Kids' Ramen Noodles (with Gelatin Dessert)
儿童拉面（附果冻）
おこさまラーメン（ゼリーつき）

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Kids' Udon Noodles (with Gelatin Dessert)
儿童乌冬面（附果冻）
おこさまうどん（ゼリーつき）

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － ● － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － ● －

Kids' Rice Omelet (with Gelatin Dessert)
儿童蛋包饭（附果冻）
おこさまオムライス(ゼリーつき）

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － ● －

Kids' Hamburger (with Gelatin Dessert)
儿童汉堡（附果冻）
おこさまハンバーガー（ゼリーつき）

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － ● ●

Kids' Pancakes (with Gelatin Dessert)
儿童松饼（附果冻）
おこさまパンケーキ（ゼリーつき）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● － ● － － － － ● －

Kids’Parfait
儿童芭菲
おこさまパルフェ

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － －

Baby Food (Rice Porridge with Whitebait)
婴儿食品～小沙丁鱼杂烩粥
ベビーフード～しらすの雑炊

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Kids' Birthday Pancakes
儿童生日松饼
キッズバースデーパンケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － － － － － －

Hypoallergenic Menu ◎: Not available at Nibancho and Hamamatsucho stores
低过敏原菜单　　◎二番町店、滨松町店不销售。
低アレルゲンメニュー　　◎二番町店・浜松町店では、販売しておりません。

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Low-Allergen Plate
低过敏原拼盘
低アレルゲンプレート

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● －

 ◆Kids' Menu ◆儿童菜单 ◆おこさまメニュー



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】

Low-Allergen Hamburger Plate
低过敏原汉堡拼盘
低アレルゲンバーガープレート

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● －

Low-Allergen Cake
低过敏原蛋糕
低アレルゲンケーキ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Kids' Drinks ◎: Only available at Nibancho store.
儿童饮品　　◎仅二番町店销售。
おこさまドリンク　　◎二番町店のみ販売しております。

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid乌
贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Apple Juice
苹果汁
りんごジュース

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● －

Kids' Orange Juice ◎
儿童橙汁 ◎
おこさまオレンジジュース ◎

－ － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Kids' Milk ◎
儿童牛奶 ◎
おこさまミルク ◎

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Kids' Calpis ◎
儿童可尔必思 ◎
おこさまカルピス◎

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Kids' Cream Soda ◎
儿童奶油苏打 ◎
おこさまクリームソーダ ◎

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Hamburger Fair Menu
汉堡集市菜单
ハンバーグフェアメニュー

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Hamburger Steak with Seasoned Vegetables & Grated Daikon Radish and Purple Shiso

提香蔬菜和双色萝卜泥汉堡肉饼
香味野菜と２色おろしのハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Charlemagne-Style Beef Hamburger Steak with Demi-Glace & Hollandaise Sauces

多蜜酱＆荷兰酱牛肉汉堡肉饼～查理大帝风味
デミグラス＆オランデーズのBEEFハンバーグ～シャルルマーニュ風

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Taco-Style Mexican Hamburger Steak

墨西哥卷墨西哥式汉堡肉饼
タコス仕立てのメキシカンハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Clay Pot Hamburger Steak with Mala Sauce

麻辣砂锅汉堡肉饼
麻辣土鍋ハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Hamburger Steak with Colorful Vegetables and Lime & Vinegar Sauce

多彩蔬菜汉堡肉饼～青柠醋酱汁
彩り野菜ハンバーグ～ライムとビネガーのソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Hamburger Steak with Melted Cheddar Cheese & Avocado

浓稠切达奶酪和牛油果汉堡肉饼
とろ～りチェダーチーズとアボカドのハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Tortilla

玉米饼
トルティーヤ

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Extra Onion Slices
多加几片洋葱
追加オニオンスライス

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Recommended Fair Menu
推荐的展会菜单
おすすめフェアメニュー

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Tanmen Noodles with Mala Sauce - Chinese noodles

麻辣汤面～中国面条
麻辣湯麺～中華麺

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Tanmen Noodles with Mala Sauce - Potato Starch Noodles
麻辣汤面～土豆淀粉面条
麻辣湯麺～マロニー

● － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Steamed Bun
包子
パオズ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

▼Toppings of Tanmen Noodles with Mala Sauce (If not listed below, please see "Others")
▼麻辣烫面配料（如未列于下方，请参见“其他”）
▼麻辣湯麺専用トッピング（下記にない場合は、「その他」からご参照ください）

 ◆Seasonal Fair Menu ◆时令活动菜单 ◆季節のフェアメニュー



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】
Spice Oil
辣油
辛味オイル

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Boiled Egg

煮鸡蛋
ゆで卵

－ － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Salad Chicken

鸡肉沙拉
サラダチキン

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － －

Lemon

柠檬
レモン

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Shredded Cheese Blend
混合起司
ミックスチーズ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Wood Ear Mushroom
木耳
きくらげ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Shrimp

虾
海老

● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Spinach
菠菜
ほうれん草

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Shredded Green Onion

葱丝
白髪ねぎ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Natto(fermented soybeans)

纳豆
納豆（たれ、からし付）

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Extra Coriander
追加香菜
追加パクチー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Sausage (1 pc.)

香肠（1根）
ソーセージ（１本）

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － ●

Store-Limited Fair Menu
店铺有限活动菜单
店舗限定フェアメニュー

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Unadon (Grilled Japanese Eel Rice Bowl)-from Kagoshima Prefecture
鳗鱼碗--使用鹿儿岛县产的鳗鱼
うな丼～鹿児島県産うなぎ使用（なすのしそおろし、お吸い物含む）

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － －

Diced Beef Tenderloin Steak	

菲力牛排（切块）
牛フィレカットステーキ

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Limited Time Menu

限时菜单
期間限定メニュー

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Black Angus Sirloin Steak [approx. 160g] with Your Choice of Sauce
黑安格斯沙朗牛排[约160g]～可选酱汁
ブラックアンガスサーロインステーキ[約160ｇ]～選べるソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － －

Sirloin Steak with Lemon & Butter Soy Sauce and Avocado Gratin
沙朗牛排　柠檬&黄油酱油 配牛油果焗菜
サーロインステーキ　レモン＆バター醤油　アボカドグラタン添え

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Beef Hamburger Steak with Avocado Gratin - Choice of Sauce
牛肉汉堡牛排配牛油果焗烤 ～可选酱汁
BEEFハンバーグステーキ アボカドグラタン添え～選べるソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － －

(Set) Mini Salad
(套餐) 迷你沙拉
（セット）ミニサラダ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Seasonal Menu
时令菜单
季節限定メニュー

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Chinese Noodles with Fragrant Seasoning Oil made with unroasted sesame oil
香油拌面～使用太白芝麻油
香油（シャンヨウ）和えそば～太白胡麻油使用

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Chinese Noodles with Vegetables with 1/3 the daily required amount of vegetables

蔬菜拌荞麦面～能够摄入每日所需蔬菜量的三分之一
ベジ和えそば～１日に必要な野菜量が1/3摂れる

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Miyagi Salmon Yukhoe-Style Rice Plate with Miso Soup

宫城三文鱼韩式拌生鱼饭（附味噌汤）
みやぎサーモンのユッケ風ライスプレート・みそ汁セット

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】

Seasonal Desserts
时令甜点
季節のデザート

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Strawberry Semifreddo
草莓半冷甜点
いちごのセミフレッド

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

[App Diamond Members Only] Melon Flavored Danish Sandwich

【仅限应用钻石会员】蜜瓜味丹麦三明治
【アプリダイヤモンド会員限定】メロン風味のデニッシュサンド

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

▼Amaou Strawberries
▼甘王草莓
▼あまおう

Amaou Strawberry & Matcha Tea Sundae
甘王草莓抹茶圣代
あまおうと抹茶のサンデー

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● ●

Amaou Strawberry Semifreddo Parfait
甘王草莓半冷芭菲
あまおうのセミフレッドパルフェ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Denny’s Amaou Strawberry Daifuku
Denny's草莓大福～甘王草莓
デニーズの苺大福～あまおう

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Amaou Strawberry Tree Sundae

甘王草莓圣代树
あまおうのツリーサンデー

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Amaou Strawberry Parfait
甘王草莓芭菲
あまおうのパルフェ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Amaou Strawberry Mini Parfait
甘王草莓迷你芭菲
あまおうのちょこっとパルフェ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Amaou Strawberry Tower Pancakes

甘王草莓塔状松饼
あまおうのタワーパンケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● ●

Seasonal Fruit - Amaou Strawberries

应季水果 - 甘王草莓
季節のフルーツ～福岡県産あまおう～

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Fresh Amaou Strawberry Juice

新鲜甘王草莓果汁
あまおうのフレッシュ！

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Amaou Strawberry 1/2 Parfait　*Available at Select Stores
甘王草莓半份芭菲　※在指定商店有售
あまおうのまっぷたつ？パフェ　※一部店舗で販売

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

▼Tochiaika Strawberries

▼栃木爱果草莓
▼とちあいか
Tochiaika Strawberry & Matcha Tea Sundae

栃木爱果草莓抹茶圣代
とちあいかと抹茶のサンデー

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● ●

Tochiaika Strawberry Semifreddo Parfait

栃木爱果草莓半冷芭菲
とちあいかのセミフレッドパルフェ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Denny’s Tochiaika Strawberry Daifuku

Denny's草莓大福～栃木爱果草莓
デニーズの苺大福～とちあいか

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Tochiaika Strawberry Tree Sundae

栃木爱果草莓圣代树
とちあいかのツリーサンデー

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Tochiaika Strawberry Parfait

栃木爱果草莓迷你芭菲
とちあいかのパルフェ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Tochiaika Strawberry Mini Parfait

栃木爱果草莓迷你芭菲
とちあいかのちょこっとパルフェ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Tochiaika Strawberry Tower Pancakes

栃木爱果草莓塔状松饼
とちあいかのタワーパンケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● ●

Fresh Tochiaika Strawberry Juice

新鲜栃木爱果草莓果汁
とちあいかのフレッシュ！

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Seasonal Fruit - Tochiaika Strawberries

应季水果 - 栃木爱果草莓
季節のフルーツ～栃木県産とちあいか～

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Choice Plate　*Available at Select Stores
选择一道菜　※在指定商店有售
おこのみチョイス　※一部店舗で販売

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

▼Choice of Main Dish

▼主菜的选择
▼選べるメイン
Ground Hamburger with Your Choice of Sauce

混合碎牛肉汉堡肉饼 ～可选酱汁
合挽ハンバーグ～選べるソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － － ● － ● － － － － －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】
Beef Hamburger Steak [approx. 100g] with Your Choice of Sauce
牛肉汉堡肉排[约100g]～可选酱汁
BEEFハンバーグステーキ[約100g]～選べるソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Minute Steak with Your Choice of Sauce
速烹牛排～可选酱汁
ミニッツステーキ～選べるソース

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － －

Grilled Komedori Chicken with Your Choice of Sauce
“米鸡”鸡排～可选酱汁
米どりのグリル～選べるソース

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － －

▼Choice of Salad

▼沙拉选择
▼選べる彩り野菜
Steamed Vegetables - Grilled Onion Dressing made with domestic vegetables

蒸蔬菜 - 用本地蔬菜制作的烤洋葱酱
温野菜～国産野菜の焼き玉ねぎドレッシング

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － －

Oven-Baked Vegetables - Grilled Onion Dressing made with domestic vegetables

烤蔬菜 - 用本地蔬菜制作的烤洋葱酱
焼き野菜～国産野菜の焼き玉ねぎドレッシング

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － －

Steamed Vegetables - Carrot Dressing

蒸蔬菜 - 胡萝卜酱
温野菜～にんじんドレッシング

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Oven-Baked Vegetables - Genovese Sauce

烤蔬菜 - 热那亚酱
焼き野菜～ジェノベーゼソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Prosciutto Caesar Salad
生火腿凯撒沙拉
生ハムシーザーサラダ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● －

▼Your Choice of Sauce
▼可选酱汁
▼選べるソース
[Your Choice of Sauce] Grated Daikon Radish Sauce
【可选酱汁】白萝卜泥酱汁
【選べるソース】おろしソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

[Your Choice of Sauce] Garlic Sauce
【可选酱汁】大蒜酱汁
【選べるソース】ガーリックソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ●

[Your Choice of Sauce] Japanese-Style Sauce
【可选酱汁】日式酱汁
【選べるソース】和風ソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － － － － － － －

[Your Choice of Sauce] Demi-Glace Sauce
【可选酱汁】多蜜酱汁
【選べるソース】デミグラスソース

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】

Lunch Sets
(午餐套餐）
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●Main Dishes
●主菜
●メイン

Rice Casserole with Hamburger Steak & Curry Sauce
汉堡肉饼咖喱焗饭
ハンバーグカレードリア

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Spaghetti with Hokkaido Butter Cod Roe Sauce
北海道黄油鳕鱼子酱意面
北海道バターを使用した　たらこソース

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Cheesy Rice Omelet
鲜嫩鸡蛋芝士蛋包饭
とろ～り卵とチーズのオムライス

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Meat Sauce Spaghetti with Eggplant
茄子肉酱意面
なすのミートソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Rice Casserole with Shrimp
鲜虾焗饭
海老ドリア

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Meat & Potato Gratin
奶汁焗土豆泥
ミート＆ポテトグラタン

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Deep-Fried Chicken & Colorful Vegetables on Black Rice with Black Vinegar Sauce
黑醋酱配炸鸡块彩色米饭
鶏唐揚げの彩りごはん～黒酢ソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Tomato Sauce Spaghetti with Shrimp & Baby Scallops

虾仁扇贝番茄酱意面
海老と小柱のトマトスパゲッティ

● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Japanese-style Spaghetti with Pork & Shimeji Mushrooms

日式猪肉姬菇意面

豚肉としめじの和風スパゲッティ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● － － － － －

Japanese-Style Hamburger Steak (with Rice & Miso Soup)
日式汉堡肉饼（附米饭＆味噌汤）
和風ハンバーグ（ライス・みそ汁付き）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Hamburger Steak with Grated Daikon Radish Sauce (with Rice & Miso Soup)
白萝卜泥汉堡肉饼（附米饭＆味噌汤）
おろしハンバーグ（ライス・みそ汁付き）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Salad-Style Deep-Fried Chicken with Tartar Sauce (with Rice & Miso Soup)
塔塔酱南蛮炸鸡沙拉（附米饭＆味噌汤）
チキン南蛮サラダ仕立て（ライス・みそ汁付き）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Assorted Deep-Fried Food -Fried Horse Mackerel from Matsuura Port, Nagasaki & Fried Shrimp & Fried
Oyster (with Rice & Miso Soup)

炸物拼盘～长崎县松浦港 炸竹荚鱼＆酥炸大虾＆炸牡蛎（附米饭＆味噌汤）
ミックスフライ～長崎県松浦港のアジフライ＆海老フライ＆広島県産牡蠣フライ（ライス・みそ汁つき）

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Hamburger Steak with Demi-Glace Sauce & Fried Oyster (with Rice & Miso Soup)

多蜜酱汉堡肉饼＆炸牡蛎（附米饭＆味噌汤）
デミグラスハンバーグ＆牡蠣フライ（ライス・みそ汁つき）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Herb-fed Pork Cutlet - Curry Flavor (with Rice & Miso Soup)

草本三元猪炸猪排 - 咖喱味（附米饭＆味噌汤）
ハーブ三元豚のとんかつ～カレー風味（ライス・みそ汁つき）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Hamburger Steak with Eggplant & Seasoned Vegetables (with Rice & Miso Soup)
茄子＆提香蔬菜浇顶汉堡肉饼（附米饭＆味噌汤）
なすと香味野菜ハンバーグ（ライス・みそ汁付き）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Beef Hamburger Steak & Grilled Rice Chicken with Your Choice of Sauce (with Rice & Miso Soup)
牛肉汉堡肉排＆＆烤鸡（使用大米饲养的鸡）～可选酱汁（附米饭＆味噌汤）
BEEFハンバーグステーキ＆米どりのグリル～選べるソース（ライス・みそ汁付き）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Thickly Sliced & Oven-Baked Roast Pork Steak(with Rice & Miso Soup)
厚切炉烤猪肉（附米饭＆味噌汤）
低温調理でしっとり　贅沢カットローストポークステーキ（ライス・みそ汁付き）

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

●Side Dishes
●小食
●副食

French Fries with Cod Roe Mayonnaise Sauce
鳕鱼子蛋黄酱炸薯条
たらマヨポテト

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Bacon & Spinach
培根菠菜
ベーコンとほうれん草

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Onion Soup
洋葱汤
オニオンスープ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

 ◆Lunch ◆午餐◆ランチ



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
【2026年3月10日 更新】

【2026年3月10日 更新】

Corn Soup
玉米汤
コーンスープ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Homemade Mini French Toast (2 slices)
自制迷你法式吐司（2个）
自家製ミニフレンチトースト（２コ）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Potato & Cod Roe with Mayonnaise Sauce
咸鳕鱼子蛋黄酱番薯
おいものたらマヨソース

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Prosciutto Caesar Salad (half-size)
半份生火腿凯撒沙拉
ハーフ生ハムシーザーサラダ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● －

Green Salad
绿色沙拉
グリーンサラダ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Croquettes
乐饼
ちょこっとコロッケ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Mini Ufumayo Potato Salad
迷你土豆沙拉～配蛋黄酱鸡蛋
ミニポテトサラダ～ウフマヨ仕立て

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Eggplant & Spinach Dressed with Grated Daikon Radish

白萝卜泥拌茄子菠菜
なすとほうれん草のおろし和え

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Grape Jelly

葡萄果冻
ぶどうゼリー

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ●
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ゼラチ
ン

Veggie & Protein Chicken Caesar Salad
鲜蔬＆蛋白质 鸡肉凯撒沙拉
ベジ＆プロ　チキンシーザーサラダ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － ● －

Lunches with Rice & Miso Soup
午餐　附米饭＆味噌汤
ランチ　ライス・みそ汁つき

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに
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牛肉
牛肉
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苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Hamburger Steak ＆ Chicken Steak with Demi-Glace Sauce (with Rice & Miso Soup)
多蜜酱汉堡肉饼＆鸡排（附米饭＆味噌汤）
デミグラスハンバーグ＆チキンステーキ（ライス・みそ汁つき）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Beef Hamburger Steak with Japanese-Style Sauce & Fried Shrimp(with Rice & Miso Soup)
牛肉汉堡肉排＆酥炸大虾～日式酱汁（附米饭＆味噌汤）
BEEFハンバーグステーキ＆海老フライ～和風ソース（ライス、みそ汁つき）

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Plates of the Day
每日更换拼盘套餐
日替わりプレート
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Egg
蛋
卵
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乳
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落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）
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杏仁

アーモ
ンド
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鲍鱼

あわび

Squid乌
贼鱼
いか
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roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら
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橙子

オレン
ジ
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カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ
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牛肉
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ごま
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n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ
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豚肉
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mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ
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桃子
もも
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山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Chicken with Teriyaki Sauce and Mayonnaise & Bacon with Broccoli
照烧蛋黄酱鸡肉＆培根西兰花
照りマヨチキン＆ベーコンブロッコリー

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Hamburger Steak with Grated Radish Sauce & Bacon with Spinach
萝卜泥汉堡肉饼＆培根菠菜
おろしハンバーグ＆ベーコンほうれん草

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Hamburger Steak with Curry & Bacon with Corn
咖喱汉堡肉饼＆培根玉米
カレーハンバーグ＆ベーコンコーン

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Chicken with Grated Daikon Radish Sauce & Penne Gratin with Meat
萝卜泥鸡肉＆焗烤肉酱直通粉
おろしチキン＆ミートペンネグラタン

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Chicken with Tomato Sauce & Bacon with Corn
番茄鸡肉＆培根玉米
トマトチキン＆ベーコンコーン

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
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Noodle & Rice Bowl Lunches
面条＆盖饭午餐
麺・丼ランチ
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りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Hamburger Steak Rice Bowl with Egg & Teriyaki Sauce with Miso Soup
照烧鸡蛋汉堡肉饼盖饭～附味噌汤
照りたまハンバーグ丼～みそ汁つき

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Tsukimi Wakame Udon Noodles & Your Choice of Mini Rice Bowl
鸡蛋裙带菜乌冬面＆可选迷你盖饭
月見わかめうどん＆選べるミニ丼

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● ● － － － － － － －

Mini Chinese Noodles & Your Choice of Mini Rice Bowl
迷你中华面＆可选迷你盖饭
ミニ中華麺＆選べるミニ丼

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

　[Your Choice of Mini Rice Bowl] Mini Roast Pork Curry Rice Bowl
　【可选迷你盖饭】迷你烤猪肉咖喱盖饭
　【選べるミニ丼】ミニローストポークカレー丼

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

　[Your Choice of Mini Rice Bowl] Mini Teriyaki Komedori Chicken Rice Bowl
　【可选迷你盖饭】迷你“米鸡”牌鸡肉照烧盖饭
　【選べるミニ丼】米どりのミニ照り焼き丼

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

　[Your Choice of Mini Rice Bowl] Mini Beef Kalbi Rice Bowl
　【可选迷你盖饭】迷你牛肋排盖饭
　【選べるミニ丼】ミニ牛カルビ丼

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● － － － － － － － －

Breads
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ゼラチ
ン

Denny's Deluxe Plate
Denny's豪华套餐
デニーズデラックスプレート

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

American Clubhouse Sandwich
美式俱乐部三明治
アメリカンクラブハウスサンド

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Grilled Cheese Sandwich
铁板烤芝士三明治
グリルドチーズサンド

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Pasta, Rice Casserole & Gratin
意面＆焗饭＆奶汁烤菜
パスタ・ドリア・グラタン
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ン

Spaghetti with Meat Sauce
肉酱意面
ミートソース

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Meat Sauce Spaghetti with Eggplant
茄子肉酱意面
なすのミートソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Spaghetti with Hokkaido Butter Cod Roe Sauce
北海道黄油鳕鱼子酱意面
北海道バターを使用した　たらこソース

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Cod Roe Sauce Spaghetti with Shrimp & Avocado
鲜虾牛油果鳕鱼子酱意面
海老とアボカド　たらこソース

● － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Prosciutto & Porcini Peperoncino
生火腿牛肝菌蒜油意面
生ハムとポルチーニのペペロンチーノ

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Carbonara with Iberico Bacon
伊比利亚培根蛋酱意面
イベリコベーコンのカルボナーラ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Carbonara with Iberico Bacon & Soft Cheese
松软芝士伊比利亚培根蛋酱意面
イベリコベーコンとふわふわチーズのカルボナーラ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Crab & Shrimp Peperoncino
蟹虾蒜油意面
蟹と海老のペペロンチーノ

● ● － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Spaghetti with Basil Pesto ＆ Avocado

牛油果青酱意面
アボカドのジェノベーゼ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

 ◆Grand Menu ◆常规菜单 ◆グランドメニュー



Contains allergens marked with ●.
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Pasticcio-Style Gratin with Greek Yogurt
希腊烤面风奶汁烤菜～配希腊酸奶
パスティチオ風グラタン～グリークヨーグルト添え

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Rice Casserole with Shrimp
鲜虾焗饭
海老ドリア

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Rice Casserole with Hamburger Steak & Curry Sauce
汉堡肉饼咖喱焗饭
ハンバーグカレードリア

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

[Topping] Cheddar Cheese (1 slice)
【佐料】切达芝士1片
【トッピング】チェダーチーズ１枚

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

[Topping] Soft Cheese
【佐料】松软芝士
【トッピング】ふわふわチーズ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Iron Plate-Grilled Napolitan Pasta, All-Star *Available at some stores
铁板那不勒斯意面～全明星　※部分店铺销售
鉄板ナポリタン～オールスター　※一部店舗で販売

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Iron Plate-Grilled Napolitan Pasta, Minute Steak *Available at some stores
铁板那不勒斯意面～速烹牛排　※部分店铺销售
鉄板ナポリタン～ミニッツステーキ　※一部店舗で販売

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Iron Plate-Grilled Napolitan Pasta, Hamburger Steak *Available at some stores
铁板那不勒斯意面～汉堡肉饼　※部分店铺销售
鉄板ナポリタン～ハンバーグ　※一部店舗で販売

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Rice Plates
米饭套餐
ライスプレート
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ン

Chicken Jambalaya
美式鸡肉什锦饭
チキンジャンバラヤ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Large Chicken Jambalaya
大份美式鸡肉什锦饭
大盛りチキンジャンバラヤ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Jambalaya
美式什锦饭
ジャンバラヤ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Rice Omelet & Fried Shrimp with Special Ketchup
特制番茄酱蛋包饭＆酥炸大虾
特製ケチャップのオムライス＆海老フライ

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － ● －

Rice Omelet with Special Ketchup
特制番茄酱蛋包饭
特製ケチャップのオムライス

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － ● －

Cheesy Rice Omelet & Fried Shrimp
鲜嫩鸡蛋芝士蛋包饭＆酥炸大虾
とろ～り卵とチーズのオムライス＆海老フライ

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Cheesy Rice Omelet
鲜嫩鸡蛋芝士蛋包饭
とろ～り卵とチーズのオムライス

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Mini Rice Omelet
迷你蛋包饭
ミニオムライス

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － ● －

Thai-Style Rice with Salad
沙拉米饭拼盘～圣罗勒鸡肉
サラダごはん～ガパオ・ガイ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Japanese Dishes & Rice Bowls
和食＆盖饭
和食・丼
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ン

Rice Porridge with Shrimp & Chicken
鲜虾＆鸡杂烩粥
海老とハーブ鶏のスープごはん

● － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● ● － － － － － － －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
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＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。
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Sichuan-Style Dandan Noodles
芝麻香四川风味担担面
胡麻香る四川風担々麺

● － － ● － ● － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Chinese Noodles
中华面
中華麺

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Set with Deep-Fried Chicken (2 pieces) & Mini Rice
套餐～附炸鸡2块＆小份米饭
セット～鶏唐揚げ２コ・ミニごはんつき

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Mini Chinese Noodles
迷你中华面
ミニ中華麺

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Tsukimi Wakame Udon Noodles
鸡蛋裙带菜乌冬面
月見わかめうどん

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － －

Miso Ramen with 5 Types of Miso (Available from December 17th)

五味噌拉面（12月17日起供应）
味噌らぁ麺～五重の味噌（12月17日～販売予定）

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Beef & Pork Blend Hamburger Steak
混合绞肉汉堡肉饼
合挽きハンバーグ
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Demi-Glace Stewed Hamburger Steak
多蜜酱炖煮汉堡肉饼
デミ煮込みハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － ●

Hamburger Steak with Grated Daikon Radish Sauce
萝卜泥汉堡肉饼
おろしハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Japanese-Style Hamburger Steak
日式汉堡肉饼
和風ハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Gratin Hamburger Steak with Truffle Sauce
奶汁烤菜汉堡肉饼～松露酱
グラタン風ハンバーグ～トリュフソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － ●

Hamburger Steak with Eggplant & Seasoned Vegetables
茄子＆提香蔬菜浇顶汉堡肉饼
なすと香味野菜のハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Hamburger Steak with Grated Daikon Radish Sauce & Grilled Komedori Chicken
白萝卜泥汉堡肉饼＆“米鸡”鸡排
おろしハンバーグ＆米どりのグリル

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Hamburger Steak with Grated Daikon Radish Sauce & Beef Hamburger Steak
白萝卜泥汉堡肉饼＆牛肉汉堡肉排
おろしハンバーグ＆BEEFハンバーグステーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Sweet & Sour Fried Chicken and Hamburger Steak with Grated Daikon Radish Sauce
油淋鸡＆白萝卜泥汉堡肉饼
油淋鶏＆おろしハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Hamburger Steak with Caramelized Onion Soup

糖色洋葱酱汉堡肉饼汤
あめいろたまねぎソースのスープハンバーグ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － ●

Soy Meat Hamburger Steak
大豆素肉汉堡饼
大豆ミートハンバーグ
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Soy Meat Japanese-Style Hamburger Steak
日式大豆素肉汉堡饼
大豆和風ハンバーグ

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Soy Meat Hamburger Steak with Grated Radish Sauce
萝卜泥大豆素肉汉堡饼
大豆おろしハンバーグ

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
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Your Choice of Sauce (for Beef Hamburger Steak & Meat menu items)
可选酱汁（牛肉汉堡肉排、肉类菜品可选）
選べるソース （Beefハンバーグ、肉メニューでお選びいただけます）
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[Your Choice of Sauce] Grated Daikon Radish Sauce
【可选酱汁】白萝卜泥酱汁
【選べるソース】おろしソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

[Your Choice of Sauce] Garlic Sauce
【可选酱汁】大蒜酱汁
【選べるソース】ガーリックソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ●

[Your Choice of Sauce] Japanese-Style Sauce
【可选酱汁】日式酱汁
【選べるソース】和風ソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － － － － － － －

[Your Choice of Sauce] Demi-Glace Sauce
【可选酱汁】多蜜酱汁
【選べるソース】デミグラスソース

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －
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Beef Hamburger Steak [approx. 200g] with Your Choice of Sauce
牛肉汉堡肉排[约200g]～可选酱汁
BEEFハンバーグステーキ[約200g]～選べるソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Beef Hamburger Steak [approx. 100g] with Your Choice of Sauce
牛肉汉堡肉排[约100g]～可选酱汁
BEEFハンバーグステーキ[約100g]～選べるソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Beef Hamburger Steak & Grilled Komedori Chicken with Your Choice of Sauce
牛肉汉堡肉排＆“米鸡”鸡排～可选酱汁
BEEFハンバーグステーキ＆米どりのグリル～選べるソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Extra Toppings
追加佐料
追加トッピング
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Fried Shrimp (1 shrimp)
酥炸大虾1根
海老フライ１本

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Deep-Fried Chicken (2 pieces)
炸鸡块 2块
鶏唐揚げ２個

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Cheddar Cheese (1 slice)
切达芝士1片
チェダーチーズ１枚

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Soft Cheese
松软芝士
ふわふわチーズ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Fried Oyster (2 pieces)
炸牡蛎（2个）
広島県産牡蠣フライ（2個）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Fried Horse Mackerel - 1 piece　*On Sale from Jan.14
炸竹荚鱼 - 1 块（1月14日起供应）
アジフライ１枚（1月14日～販売予定）

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －
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Minute Steak with Your Choice of Sauce
速烹牛排～可选酱汁
ミニッツステーキ～選べるソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － －

Large Minute Steak with Your Choice of Sauce
大份速烹牛排～可选酱汁
大盛り　ミニッツステーキ～選べるソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － －

Black Angus Sirloin Steak [approx. 160g] with Your Choice of Sauce
黑安格斯沙朗牛排[约160g]～可选酱汁
ブラックアンガスサーロインステーキ[約160ｇ]～選べるソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － －

Beef Stew
炖牛肉
ビーフシチュー

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。
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Meat-Rich Beef Stew
量大管饱的土锅炖牛肉
たっぷりお肉の土鍋ビーフシチュー

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Sirloin Steak with Lemon & Butter Soy Sauce and Avocado Gratin
沙朗牛排　柠檬&黄油酱油 配牛油果焗菜
サーロインステーキ　レモン＆バター醤油　アボカドグラタン添え

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Chicken, Pork, etc.
鸡肉　猪肉  其他
鶏肉　豚肉  その他
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ン

Sweet & Sour Fried Chicken with Ginger & Seasoned Vegetables
提香蔬菜＆生姜油淋鸡
香味野菜と生姜の油淋鶏

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － － － － － ● －

Grilled Chicken with Grilled Green Onions & Soy Sauce
烤鸡（使用大米饲养的鸡）～烤葱酱油汁
米どりのグリル～焼き葱と醤油ソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Thickly Sliced & Oven-Baked Roast Pork Steak
厚切炉烤猪肉
低温調理でしっとり　贅沢カットローストポークステーキ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Salad-Style Deep-Fried Chicken with Tartar Sauce
塔塔酱南蛮炸鸡沙拉
チキン南蛮サラダ仕立て

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Okinawan Pork Shabu-Shabu with Your Choice of Sauce *Available at some stores
琉球黑猪涮涮锅～可选酱汁　※部分店铺销售
あぐー豚のしゃぶしゃぶ～選べるソース　※一部店舗で販売

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － －

Yamagata Pork Shabu-Shabu with Your Choice of Sauce *Available at some stores
山形猪涮涮锅～可选酱汁　※部分店铺销售
山形豚のしゃぶしゃぶ～選べるソース　※一部店舗で販売

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － －

[Your Choice of Pork Shabu-Shabu Sauce] Sweet-and-Sour Fried Chicken Sauce
【猪肉涮涮锅用可选酱汁】油淋鸡酱汁
【豚しゃぶ用選べるソース】油淋鶏ソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － － － ● －

[Your Choice of Pork Shabu-Shabu Sauce] Grated Daikon Radish Sauce
【猪肉涮涮锅用可选酱汁】白萝卜泥酱汁
【豚しゃぶ用選べるソース】おろしソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －
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Prosciutto Caesar Salad (half-size)
半份生火腿凯撒沙拉
ハーフ生ハムシーザーサラダ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● －

Cobb Salad (half-size)
半份COBB沙拉
ハーフCOBBサラダ

● － － ● － ● ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Avocado & Eggplant Salad
牛油果茄子沙拉
アボカドとなすのサラダ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Prosciutto Caesar Salad
生火腿凯撒沙拉
生ハムシーザーサラダ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● －

Green Salad
绿色沙拉
グリーンサラダ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Cobb Salad
COBB沙拉
COBBサラダ

● － － ● － ● ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Chicken Caesar Salad
鸡肉凯撒沙拉
チキンシーザーサラダ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － ● －

ZEROMEAT Hamburger Steak Salad
大豆素肉汉堡饼沙拉
ゼロミートハンバーグ～サラダ仕立て

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －
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Side Menu
配菜菜单
サイドメニュー
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Onion Gratin Soup
洋葱奶汁汤～使用淡路产洋葱
オニオングラタンスープ～淡路産たまねぎ使用

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Corn Soup
玉米汤
コーンスープ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

French Fries with Cod Roe Mayonnaise Sauce
鳕鱼子蛋黄酱炸薯条
たらマヨポテト

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Orange, Prosciutto & Roast Pork
生火腿鲜橙＆烤猪肉
生ハムオレンジ＆ローストポーク

－ － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Loaded French Fries: Mexican Cheese / Caramel Honey Potato/ Meat Penne
炸土豆～墨西哥芝士·焦糖土豆·肉酱直通粉
ローディットポテト～メキシカンチーズ・キャラメルハニーポテト・ミートペンネ

－ － － ● － ● ● ● － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Caprese-Style Greek Yogurt
希腊酸奶卡布里沙拉
グリークヨーグルトで仕立てたカプレーゼ風

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － －

Croquettes
可乐饼
ちょこっとコロッケ～ちょころっけ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Ufumayo Potato Salad
土豆沙拉～配蛋黄酱鸡蛋
ポテトサラダ～ウフマヨ仕立て

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

French Fries
炸薯条
フライドポテト

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

[Coupon] Mountain of French Fries
【优惠券】大份炸薯条
【クーポン】山盛りフライドポテト

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

[Coupon] Shaka Shaka Fries: Half & Half (Butter & Soy Sauce)

【优惠券】摇摇薯条 双拼（黄油酱油）
【クーポン】しゃかしゃかポテト　ハーフ＆ハーフ（バター醤油）

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● ● － － － － － － －

Seasoned French Fries (Butter & Soy Sauce)
香脆薯条（黄油酱油）
シャカシャカポテト（バター醤油）

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● ● － － － － － － －

Bacon & Spinach
培根菠菜
ベーコンとほうれん草

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Deep-Fried Chicken
炸鸡块
鶏唐揚げ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － ● －

Deep-Fried Chicken Dressed with Grated Daikon Radish
炸鸡块配白萝卜泥
鶏唐揚げ　みぞれ和え

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Fried Shrimp
炸虾
海老フライ

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Fried Horse Mackerel from Matsuura Port, Nagasaki

长崎县松浦港 炸竹荚鱼
長崎県松浦港のアジフライ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Fried Oyster
炸牡蛎
広島県産 牡蠣フライ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Eggplant & Spinach Dressed with Grated Radish
白萝卜泥拌茄子菠菜
なすとほうれん草のおろし和え

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Potato & Cod Roe with Mayonnaise Sauce
咸鳕鱼子蛋黄酱番薯
おいものたらマヨソース

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。
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Store-Limited Side Menu

店铺有限配菜菜单
店舗限定サイドメニュー
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ゼラチ
ン

Sophisticated Shake Bag Fries(Truffle Butter Flavor)
大人的酥脆薯条（松露黄油味）
大人のシャカシャカポテト（トリュフバター味）

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Bacon, Tomato & Cheese Sandwich
培根番茄芝士三明治
ベーコントマチーズサンド

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Shrimp Salad
虾仁沙拉
シュリンプサラダ

● － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Shrimp & Broccoli with Tartar Sauce
虾仁西兰花配塔塔酱
海老とブロッコリーのタルタル和え

● － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Japanese-Style Spinach & Kale
日式菠菜拌羽衣甘蓝
ほうれん草とケールの和風仕立て

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Penne Arrabbiata
香辣茄酱直通粉
ペンネアラビアータ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Spinach & Shimeji Mushrooms with White Sauce
白酱浇汁菠菜占地菇
ほうれん草としめじのホワイトソース仕立て

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － － － － －

Stone Oven-Baked Boule Bread & Vegetables with Tomato & Cheese
石窑小球面包配炉烤蔬菜～番茄＆芝士
石窯ブールと野菜のオーブン焼き～トマト＆チーズ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Dip de Carbonara
挂汁培根蛋酱
ディップdeカルボナーラ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Spinach & Cheese Omelette
菠菜芝士欧姆蛋
ほうれん草とチーズのオムレツ

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － －

Cheese Fries & Meat Sauce Penne
芝士薯条＆肉酱直通粉
チーズポテト＆ミートペンネ

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Grilled Meat & Cheese Fries with Vegetables
肉酱芝士烤蔬菜土豆
野菜とポテトのミートチーズ焼き

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Deep-Fried Chicken with Black Vinegar Sauce
黑醋炸鸡块
鶏唐揚げ黒酢仕立て

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － －

Ajillo
蒜蓉虾
アヒージョ

● － － ● － － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Iron Plate-Grilled Chicken with Teriyaki & Tartar Sauce
铁板照烧塔塔鸡
鉄板てりタルチキン

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Iron Plate-Grilled Beef Hamburger Steak with Demi-Glace Sauce
铁板牛肉汉堡排～多蜜酱
鉄板BEEFハンバーグ～デミグラスソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Rice, Miso Soup & Bread
米饭＆味噌汤＆面包
ライス、みそ汁、パン
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ン

Miso Soup (*Aichi, Mie & Gifu prefecture stores only: Akadashi Miso Soup contains soy sauce)
味噌汤（※仅爱知、三重、岐阜县　红味噌汤中含有酱油）
みそ汁（※愛知・三重・岐阜県のみ　赤だしに醤油を含む）

－ － － ※ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Steamed Rice
米饭
ライス

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Stone-Oven-Baked Boule Bread
石窑小球面包
石窯ブール

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Stone-Oven-Baked Boule Bread (no whipped butter)
石窑小球面包（不含涂抹型黄油）
石窯ブール（ホイップバター除く）

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －
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Black Rice & Pearl Barley
黑米＆糯麦
黒米ともち麦ごはん

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － －

Desserts
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Caramel Honey Pancakes (3 slices)
焦糖蜂蜜松饼（3个）
キャラメルハニーパンケーキ（3枚）

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － －

Caramel Honey Pancakes (2 slices)
焦糖蜂蜜松饼（2个）
キャラメルハニーパンケーキ（2枚）

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － －

Tower Pancakes made with Japanese Kitahonami Flour
塔松饼～使用国产小麦粉“北穗波”
タワーパンケーキ～国産小麦粉きたほなみ使用

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Garden Pancakes (half-size) made with Japanese Kitahonami Flour
花园松饼半份～使用国产小麦粉“北穗波”
ガーデンパンケーキハーフ～国産小麦粉きたほなみ使用

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Garden Pancakes made with Japanese Kitahonami Flour
花园松饼～使用国产小麦粉“北穗波”
ガーデンパンケーキ～国産小麦粉きたほなみ使用

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Rice-Flour Dumplings Zenzai
白玉团子年糕红豆羹
 白玉ぜんざい

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Chocolate Pudding Parfait (with Chocolate Sauce)
巧克力布丁芭菲（巧克力酱）
チョコプリンパルフェ（チョコソース）

－ － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － ● － － － ●

Chocolate Pudding Parfait (with Blueberry Sauce)
巧克力布丁芭菲（蓝莓酱）
チョコプリンパルフェ（ブルーベリーソース）

－ － － － － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － ● － － － ●

Mini Chocolate Sundae
迷你巧克力圣代
ミニチョコサンデー

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － － － － － －

New York-Style Cheesecake
纽约芝士蛋糕
ニューヨークチーズケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Matcha Tea & Rice-Flour Dumpling Mini Parfait
迷你抹茶白玉芭菲
抹茶白玉ミニパルフェ

－ － － ● － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Homemade French Toast (4 slices)
自制法式吐司（4个）
自家製フレンチトースト（４コ）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Homemade Mini French Toast (2 slices)
自制迷你法式吐司（2个）
自家製ミニフレンチトースト（２コ）

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Pancakes- made with Japanese Flour
国产小麦松饼
国産小麦のパンケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Rice-Flour Dumplings with Sweet Bean Paste
白玉红豆
白玉あずき

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Kudzu Manju
葛粉馒头
葛まんじゅう

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Matcha Tea Brownie
抹茶布朗尼
抹茶ブラウニー

－ － ● ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Devil's Brownie Sundae (with Chocolate Sauce)
DEVIL'S　布朗尼圣代(巧克力酱)
DEVIL'S　ブラウニーサンデー(チョコソース)

－ － ● ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － ● － － － ●

Devil's Brownie Sundae (with Blueberry Sauce)
DEVIL'S　布朗尼圣代（蓝莓酱）
DEVIL'S　ブラウニーサンデー（ブルーベリーソース）

－ － ● ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － ● － － － ●

Chocolate Cake Brownie
巧克力布朗尼蛋糕
ガトーショコラブラウニー

－ － ● ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － － －

Chocolate Pudding
巧克力布丁
チョコプリン

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Select Ice Cream (Chocolate)
特选冰淇淋（巧克力）
こだわりアイス（チョコ）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Select Ice Cream (Vanilla)
特选冰淇淋（香草）
こだわりアイス（バニラ）

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
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Select Ice Cream (Matcha Tea)
特选冰淇淋（抹茶）
こだわりアイス（抹茶）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Three Types of Petite Cakes
小蛋糕三拼
三種のプチケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － ●

Birthday Pancakes
生日松饼
バースデーパンケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － ● － － － ●

Kids' Birthday Pancakes
儿童生日松饼
キッズバースデーパンケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － － － － － －

Acai Yogurt
巴西莓酸奶
アサイーヨーグルト

－ － － ● － － ● － ● － － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － －

Desserts (store-only)
甜品（仅限店内供应)
デザート（店舗限定）

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Earl Grey Chiffon Cake
伯爵茶戚風蛋糕
アールグレイシフォンケーキ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Baked Apple Pie
苹果派
ベイクドアップルパイ

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Banana Caramelized Tart
焦糖香蕉塔
バナナキャラメリゼタルト

－ － － ● － ● ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － ● － － － － － －

Alcoholic Beverages
酒精饮品
アルコール

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Suntory The Premium Malt's Draft Beer
三得利万志啤酒　生啤
サントリー・ザ・プレミアム・モルツ　生ビール

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Suntory The Premium Malt's Draft Beer (Large)
三得利万志啤酒　生啤（大）
サントリー・ザ・プレミアム・モルツ　生ビール（大）

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Suntory The Premium Malt's Beer Medium Bottle (500ml)
三得利万志啤酒　中瓶（500ml）
サントリー・ザ・プレミアム・モルツ　中ビン（500ｍｌ）

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Suntory All-Free (334ml)
三得利ALL FREE无酒精啤酒（334ml）
サントリー・オールフリー（334ｍｌ）

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

House Wine (Glass/Decanter), Red
本店红葡萄酒（杯装/壶装）
ハウスワイン（グラス/デカンタ）赤

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

House Wine (Glass/Decanter), White
本店白葡萄酒（杯装/壶装）
ハウスワイン（グラス/デカンタ）白

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Kaku Whisky Highball
角瓶威士忌兑苏打水
角ハイボール

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Mega Kaku Whisky Highball
角瓶威士忌兑苏打水（大杯）
メガ角ハイボール

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Suntory Chita Whisky Highball
知多威士忌兑苏打水
知多ハイボール

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Tavern Special Lemon Sour
乐酒场柠檬沙瓦（烧酒兑柠檬苏打水）
こだわり酒場 レモンサワー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Suntory “SUI” Gin & Soda
翠 琴酒兑苏打水
翠 ジンソーダ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －
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Alcohol（Store-Limited）

酒精（店铺有限）
アルコール（店舗限定）

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Angeuel Noir
黑色天使
アンジュエール　ノワール

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Cuvee Brut
特酿干型香槟
キュヴェ　ブリュット

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Drinks (available at Nibancho Store only)
饮品（仅二番町店销售）
ドリンク（二番町店のみ販売）

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Drip Coffee
滴滤咖啡
ドリップ珈琲

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Iced Coffee
冰咖啡
アイスコーヒー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Darjeeling Tea
大吉岭红茶
ダージリン紅茶

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Iced Tea (Earl Grey Straight)
冰红茶（伯爵茶纯饮）
アイスティ （アールグレイストレート）

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Uji Green Tea
宇治绿茶
宇治緑茶

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Iced Uji Green Tea
宇治冷绿茶
宇治冷緑茶

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Iced Oolong Tea
冰乌龙茶
アイスウーロン茶

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Melon Soda
蜜瓜苏打
メロンソーダ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Coca-Cola
可口可乐
コカ・コーラ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Calpis Soda
可尔必思苏打
カルピスソーダ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Cafe Latte
咖啡拿铁
カフェラテ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Iced Cafe Latte
冰咖啡拿铁
アイスカフェラテ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Cappuccino
卡布奇诺
カプチーノ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Orange Juice
橙汁
オレンジジュース

－ － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Milk (Hot/Iced)
牛奶（热/冰）
ミルク（ホットまたはアイス）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Drink Bar (Teabags)
自助畅饮台（茶包）
ドリンクバー（ティーバッグ）

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

Ceylon
锡兰红茶
セイロン

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Caffeine-Free Earl Grey
脱咖啡因格雷伯爵茶
カフェインレスアールグレイ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。
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Organic Rooibos Tea
有机路易波士茶
オーガニックルイボスティー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Darjeeling Tea
大吉岭红茶
ダージリン

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Apple Tea
苹果茶
アップルティー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Jasmine Tea
茉莉花茶
ジャスミン

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Green Tea
煎茶
煎茶

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Roasted Green Tea
焙茶
ほうじ茶

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Oolong Tea
乌龙茶
烏龍茶

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Rose & Hibiscus Tea
玫瑰＆洛神花茶
ローズ＆ハイビスカス

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Chamomile & Peppermint Tea
洋甘菊＆胡椒薄荷茶
カモミール＆ペパーミント

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Aso no Kenkocha
阿苏健康茶
阿蘇の健康茶

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Drink Bar (Standard)
自助畅饮台（固定）
ドリンクバー（定番）

Shrimp
虾
えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉

Sesame
芝麻
ごま

Salmon
鲑鱼
さけ

Macker
el

青花鱼
さば

Soybea
n

大豆
大豆

Chicken
鸡肉
鶏肉

Banana
香蕉

バナナ

Pork
猪肉
豚肉

Macada
mia
nuts

夏威夷
果

マカダ
ミア

ナッツ

Peach
桃子
もも

Yam
山药

やまい
も

Apple
苹果

りんご

Gelatin
明胶

ゼラチ
ン

(Drink Bar) Americano
（自助畅饮台）美式咖啡
（ドリンクバー）アメリカン

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Blend Coffee
（自助畅饮台）拼配咖啡
（ドリンクバー）ブレンドコーヒー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Espresso
（自助畅饮台）意式浓缩咖啡
（ドリンクバー）エスプレッソ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Iced Coffee
（自助畅饮台）冰咖啡
（ドリンクバー）アイスコーヒー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Cafe Latte
（自助畅饮台）咖啡拿铁
（ドリンクバー）カフェラテ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Café au Lait
（自助畅饮台）咖啡欧蕾
（ドリンクバー）カフェオレ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Iced Cafe Latte
（自助畅饮台）冰咖啡拿铁
（ドリンクバー）アイスカフェラテ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Iced Café au Lait
（自助畅饮台）冰咖啡欧蕾
（ドリンクバー）アイスカフェオレ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Matcha Tea Latte (some stores only)
（自助畅饮台）抹茶拿铁（仅部分店铺）
（ドリンクバー）抹茶ラテ（一部店舗のみ）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Iced Matcha Tea Latte (some stores only)
（自助畅饮台）冰抹茶拿铁（仅部分店铺）
（ドリンクバー）アイス抹茶ラテ（一部店舗のみ）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Strawberry Milk (some stores only)
（自助畅饮台）草莓牛奶（仅部分店铺）
（ドリンクバー）いちごミルク（一部店舗のみ）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Iced Strawberry Milk (some stores only)
（自助畅饮台）冰草莓牛奶（仅部分店铺）
（ドリンクバー）アイスいちごミルク（一部店舗のみ）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Hot Cocoa (some stores only)
（自助畅饮台）可可（仅部分店铺）
（ドリンクバー）ココア（一部店舗のみ）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Iced Cocoa (some stores only)
（自助畅饮台）冰可可（仅部分店铺）
（ドリンクバー）アイスココア（一部店舗のみ）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
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(Drink Bar) Royal Milk Tea (some stores only)
（自助畅饮台）皇家奶茶（仅部分店铺）
（ドリンクバー）ロイヤルミルクティ（一部店舗のみ）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

(Drink Bar) Iced Royal Milk Tea (some stores only)
（自助畅饮台）冰皇家奶茶（仅部分店铺）
（ドリンクバー）アイスロイヤルミルクティ（一部店舗のみ）

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Coca-Cola
可口可乐
コカコーラ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Kocha Kaden Earl Grey Tea
红茶花传格雷伯爵茶
紅茶花伝アールグレイティー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Fanta Melon Soda
芬达蜜瓜苏打
ファンタメロンソーダ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Fanta Lemon
芬达柠檬
ファンタレモン

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Coca-Cola Zero
可口可乐零度
コカコーラゼロ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Ginger Ale
姜汁汽水
ジンジャエール

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Orange Juice
橙汁
オレンジ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Apple Juice
苹果汁
アップル

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● －

Calpis
可尔必思
カルピス

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Fruit & Vegetable Juice
蔬菜与水果汁
野菜と果物

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● －

Kirame Oolong Tea
煌乌龙茶
煌ウーロン

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Carbonated Water
苏打水
炭酸

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Soup Bar（Store-Limited）
汤吧（店铺有限）
スープバー（店舗限定）

Shrimp
虾

えび

Crab
蟹

かに

Walnut
核桃

くるみ

Wheat
小麦
小麦

Buckwh
eat

荞麦面
そば

Egg
蛋
卵

Milk
奶
乳

Peanut
花生

落花生
（ピー
ナッ
ツ）

Almond
杏仁

アーモ
ンド

Abalone
鲍鱼

あわび

Squid
乌贼鱼
いか

Salmon
roe

三文鱼
籽

いくら

Orange
橙子

オレン
ジ

Cashew
nut

腰果
カ

シュー
ナッツ

Kiwi
fruit

猕猴桃
キウイ
フルー

ツ

Beef
牛肉
牛肉
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ン

Chinese-Style Fried Wakame Seaweed

中式炒裙带菜
中華風あげわかめ

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Chinese-Style Green Onions
中式葱
中華風ねぎ

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Chinese-Style Eggs

中式鸡蛋
中華風たまご

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Western-Style Fried Wakame Seaweed
西式炒裙带菜
洋風あげわかめ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － ●

Western-Style Green Onions
西式葱
洋風ねぎ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － ●

Western-Style Eggs
西式鸡蛋
洋風たまご

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － － ●



Contains allergens marked with ●.
标有“●”的代表使用该项目成分。
使用している項目に『●』を記載しています。

*For dine-in menu items only.
*For home delivery and takeout, please see "Home Delivery & Takeout Menu Item Nutrition & Allergy Information" on the website.

＊本表仅适用于堂食菜单。
＊外卖、外带菜单请查阅官网“外卖及外带菜单营养成分及过敏原信息”页面。

＊店内メニュー専用です。
＊宅配・テイクアウトご利用時は、ホームーページ「宅配・テイクアウトメニュー 栄養成分・アレルギー情報をご確認ください。

[Updated: Mar. 10, 2026]
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Stick Sugar
条装砂糖
スティックシュガー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Mild Syrup
淡糖浆
マイルドシロップ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Coffee Creamy
咖啡奶精
コーヒークリーミー

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Curry Sauce

咖喱酱

カレーソース

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● － － － ● － － ● － － － － －

Olive Oil
橄榄油
オリーブオイル

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Parmigiano
帕尔马森芝士
パルミジャーノ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Cod Roe Mayonnaise Sauce
咸鳕鱼子蛋黄酱
たらマヨソース

－ － － ● － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Grated Daikon Radish Sauce
白萝卜泥酱汁
おろしソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Garlic Sauce
大蒜酱汁
ガーリックソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● － － － ● ●

Japanese-Style Sauce
日式酱汁
和風ソース

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Demi-Glace Sauce
多蜜酱汁
デミグラスソース

－ － － ● － － ● － － － － － － － － ● ● － － ● ● － ● － － － ● －

Tartar Sauce
塔塔酱
タルタルソース

－ － － ● － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Carrot Dressing
胡萝卜酱
にんじんドレッシング

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● ● － － － － － － －

Caesar Salad Dressing
凯撒沙拉酱
シーザーサラダドレッシング

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Cobb Dressing
考伯沙拉酱
コブドレッシング

－ － － ● － ● ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Lemon Wedge (2 wedges)
柠檬角2块
レモンウェッジ2切れ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Strawberry Jam
草莓果酱
ストロベリージャム

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Maple-Flavored Syrup
枫糖味调味糖浆
メープルタイプシロップ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Whipped Butter
涂抹型黄油
ホイップバター

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Mayonnaise Sauce
蛋黄酱
マヨソース

－ － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Honey
蜂蜜
はちみつ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Caramel Sauce

焦糖酱
キャラメルソース

－ － － － － ● ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －
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Chocolate Sauce

巧克力酱
チョコソース

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Whipped Cream
生奶油
ホイップクリーム

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Tomato Ketchup
番茄酱
トマトケチャップ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Okonomi Sauce
沙司
ソース

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － ● －

Soy Sauce
酱油
しょうゆ

－ － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － ● － － － － － － － －

Vinegar
醋
ビネガー

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Parmesan Cheese
芝士粉
パルメザンチーズ

－ － － － － － ● － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －

Tabasco
塔巴斯哥辣椒酱
タバスコ

－ － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － －


	表紙 
	アレルギー一覧

